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9.7. . 07. 	l'be, applicant isurorkilig as Work 
jpl - ca,ti oll  is in form -r~ljS 	Qr 

501 ebarge 	Kbalasi 	In 	tbe 	office 	of the AEE, 
s filediC'. F - 	fl)  r 	Rs. Kardli Sub Divn. 

-1 	 s7orie 	S.M.Road, Conmis (Syl A 	-,er 	r Ifra). 	Wal 
dep, . 	 . 	 . 	

........ 
-de - dat Nagaon, As, 	Vi.de transfer ox. 	i. 	ed sam 

17.5,2007 (Ai.~nexure -3.) 	the app)ican.t 

~pas beet'l transferred 	fioln 	to 
IRegistrar 

abu., 	-,,(Arwierhall:~ ~C 	site 

b.ay.,-- heard. Mr., Mazioral.1jan Das 

learried coujisel, for ffie applicat.-A wid Mrs 

.,TVI. 	Da, 	learned Add 1. 	G.G.S.C.Ior 	the 

..Rempondents. 	Whmi thp,  Matter raine up 

fo~r bea.r.i.rig the lea.rned counsel, for the 

applicax-it, 	has 	submitted 	fbat 	the 

	

s 	age 	atj-.z.e 	-n 	-n 

	

applicarit, 	A f 	r is suffert g frox 

Paralysis 	an.d be 'has to look a-fter 111-m 

-%WA3~ g dy - d his only son of 5 years old is 	n p 

at Assame-so Medium School. , Nagaon arid - 

al: Kabusite, Ar -una,&hal'P.rade--,h -.no sil.ch. 

C antd 

11 
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qcbool is availaMe. The Assamee m. ellium. - 

RPRlicant has been put in-- g-'e-at, h&Td,4-vp- 

The 	appliomit 	has 	appmache4t 	this 

Irribunal by filintg OA No. 14.6 of 2007, 

which was disposed of an 11-6-200'7. The 

operative 	partial, 	of 	the 	art ler 	is 

reproduced as follo'W ~s:- 

"Howevet, in the in'tere-lit., of 
juggice, this Tribunal directs 
the 	econd,  ubsporildent,01,  
other - competent aufhority to 
onsi 	hig, 	representation c 	'der 
dated 	4.6.2007 	by 	passi-ug 
appropriate, 	orde-s, 	end. 
eOm.mu3:Iirate the same to the 
Applkant.,tvithin a thne frame 
of three Months from 'J:le date 
Of receipt a tbis order. Till. th e 
dispovq-d of the repregantatioll 
Applic.-unt 	shait 	ti.dt 	be 
disturbed 	fram 	his 	1-me'sewc 
place of posting. if he, ts not. 
aireaqy 	reliev~ . 	For 	that 
limitefl 	p i , rp ns P, only, 
impligned 	order 	dated 
17.5,2007 	(Annexure 1 1 1) 	is 
kept 	i-vt 	nbeyance -- till- the: 
disposal 	ihe 
rep resentation." 

1"he counsel also submitted Aiat. tlie 

le applicant wes n7 	ave and be v~,as not 

served with. impugned. release order dated 

4.6.07. 	After receipt at I.-be' oertfied, copy 

of 	tbe 	order 	dated 	11.6.2007,.- 	the, 

r em 
. 
pondent, has forwarded the'-copy '  pfthe 

order of this Tribunal on 13.6.2007, when. 

the 	applicant 	bas 	reported. 	611ty 

14.6.2007. The respondents has issmed an 

order dated. 34,6.07 (Armexure -8 whicb, is 

rqn-odured as foillows- 

received. t1i.e CAT order 
dat-ed the I Ith Day of Jume, 
2007 issued by the I ton"ble 

` Vice 
Cho 	an 'origuial APPE Alon 
No.146 of 2007 (SI.No.84) Sri 
RK, Saikie, W~?C Khalmsi was 
on Fasn Leave end t-.0-day he 
joins 	at 	D(S,) 	K-Sub-Divn. 
Office 	at. 	SM. 	Road. ' ('W('. 

-AAOeI 
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9.7,07. 

Nagaori after e)q-)iry of leave, 
therefoTe his tran-sSET release 
order froni this Ofbie'_ 's 
handed over to Stri P. K. 
Sa'IdLa. 	today 	i.e. 	OnL 
14,6.2007," 

The releasing  order  dated 4.6.20Q2 

(Annexure 7) has been hanA.M. to the 

applicant on 14.6.2007, wben flie Court. 

order is inL eXtste-nce" 'I'lle ~%Pec'j& order of 

ti-iis Triburial is t3i.at ti-je applicant shall 

- not be disturbed froTn tbe pre-sent place of 

posting, if be. is not already relievexI and 

ffie applicant is to be continued in the 
Sal 	of  tbe  

said 	post 	till 	dispo 

represt-::ntation. Therefore, Idle Purported 

release order of the applit-wit dated.  

WAX counuunicated ,  to tbe appliciFutt 

on. 1 4.6,2007 cari. not stand rti its legs 

an.d. t1ie ap-Pli.c.mit can not be, said to be 

reliever], well. belbre the Court order i.e. 

11.6.2007. 

	

Consid M''ng 	the 	fa cts 	and 

circumstances, I am of the -vie~v that the 

application has to be ad.~xtitted. 

Application. is admitted.  Issue notice on 

the respondents. Post the,:t.natter on 

21.8,07, 

Irl t1le' nteanti.me '  the respondents 

al'g~ specifically directed to pern-tit the 
hd 

applicant to work at Nagaon and tbe 

releas" order dated 4.6.2007 (Ai.inexure  7) 

shall b,- kept in abeyance in so far the 

qpplica:nt is concerne-4, Hou ~ever, in 

resp&,-t of the SaJary, tbe Responrients 

sball. disbuxse the same in accordmic.e 

xvi th ti-le ri I I es. 

Cqiapset for t1le applicant. is directed. 

to I 
I 
 urni,-41i the copy of tbe order to Uie 

respondents, fortb-,uith and. he sliall b e 

permitted to jOlul'ortinvitti. 

Vice-Chairman 
~4 



	

.':..,Z,_2d,8.2007 	Post the matter 	on 21.9.2007 granting 

four weeks time to the Respondents to file 

reply statement. 

Vice-Chairman 
/bb/ 

	

21.9.07 	Three weeks further time granted"to 

the respondentsio ffle written statem 

Post on 10.10.07 for order. 

ViceChairjrm- \ 
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10.10.2007 	1~o' Written Statement has been filed 

in this case. 

CaU this matter on 07-12-2007 

expecting reply from the Respondents. 

Mrs.Manjula Das, learned Addl.Standing 

Counsel appearing for the Central 

ciovernment undertakes to take steps for 

filing Written Statement 

Call this matter on 07.12.07. 

	

4(us—hiram 	(M.N.Mohanty) 

	

MemberjA) 	Vicr-Chairman 

IM 

J\ 
k 

Nr~ I 
Pk PC- 

0 k'c . 
C~~ 

IN 
	

rv~ 01~ ~_, W, 

AAA04 tiwf' 

9 1 
 Div 

~ 61  (.~_4 1 

11  

wt'e'  ~ wo ~ 15~ Wf'. 

21.11.2007 	No reply has yet been filed in this 

case. Mrs. Manjula Das, learned Addl. 

Standing counsel for the Union of India, 

undertakes to file reply by 07th December, 

2007. 

Call this matter on 07.12.2007 
'~ ' 12_ ~ 	

awaiting reply from the Respondents. 

(Khushiram) 	(M.R.Mohanty) 
& 4 --t- - ( A 	 %I-.-- 
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O.A. No. 188/2007 

07.12.2007 	Written statement has been filed in this 

case in Court today after serving a, copy on 

Mr.M.Dos, learned counsel for the Applicant; 

who seeks adjournment to - file'rejoincler. ,  

Call this matter on 10.01.2008, awaiting 

rejoinder from the Applicant. 

A 
(Khushiram) 
	

(M.R.Mohanty) 
Member (A) 
	

Vice-Chairman 
/bb/ 

10-01.2008 	In this case ~ reply and rejoi nder 

9 
	

have already been filed. 

Call this matter on 17.01.2008 for 
final disposal. 

~~(Khusl ~-am) 
MembeifA) 

lIn 	If 	
r 

(M. R. Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman,:- 

17.01.2008 	Heard Mr M. Das, learned. counsel 

appearing for the Applicant and Mrs. M. 

Das, learned Addl. Standing counsel for 

the , Respondents and perused the 

materiials.phtced on record. 

For the reasons recorded separately 

the O.A. is allowed. No costs. 

va- 
Y. 

q6 
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(Khusbiram) 
Member(A) 

(M.R.Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

............ 

%~ 	
OxigkW Application No. 188/2007 

DATE OF DECISION: 17-01-2008 

Shri Padma Kanta Sailda 
................ .................. ........................................... Applicant/s 

Mr Manoranjan Das 
.................................. .............................. Advocate for the 

Applicant/s 

-Versus — 

Union of India & Ors. 
.............................................................................. Respondent/s 

Mrs M. Das, AddI.C.G.S.C. 
........................................................................... Advocate for the 

Respondent/s 

THE HON"BLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE MR KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

I Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed p see 
the judgment ? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judguent ? 	 Yes/No. 

Mamber(A) 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 188 of 2007. 

Date of Order: This the 17th Day of January, 2008. 

THE HON'BLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HOMBLE MR KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEM13ER 

Shri Padma Kanta Sailda 
Son of Sri Thagi Ram Sailda 
Working as Ehalasi, 
Dhansiri(S) Kopili Sub Division, 
Central Water Commission, 
Nagaon (Assam) 

By Advocate Shri Manoranjan Das 

-Versus- 

......... ftplicant 

1.Union of India, 
Represented by the Secretary 
to the Govt. of India )-  
Ministry of Water Resources, 
R.K.Puram, Sena Bhawan, 
New Delhi. 

2-The Superintending Engineer, 
Central Water Commission, 
Hydrological Observation Circle, 
CWC Complex, Behind Adabari Bus Stand, 
Guwahati -781014, Assam. 

3.The Executive Engineer, 
Upper Brahmaputra Division, 
Central Water Commission, 
P.O. C.R.Building, 
Dibrugarh 

4.The Assistant Executive Engineer, 
D(S)K Sub Division, CWC, 
Sankar Mission Road, 
Nagaon, Assam 

By Mrs M. Das, Addl.C.G.S.0 

........ Respondents 

%w 
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O_R D E R (ORAL 

1  .14  1*1  Is 	1111"  1 1  J 	I  I DNI 1  8,  DI ,  - 

The Applicant, while working as Work Charge Ehalashi 

under Assistant Executive Engineer of Dhansiri Kapili Sub Division of 

Central Water Commission at Nagaon, was transferred from Nagaon to 

Kabu site (under UBD, CW0 in Arunachal Pradesh vide order dated 

17.05.2007. He made representation before the Respondents; which was 

rejected. Thereafter, he filed OA.No.146/2007 seeking to set aside/ 

quash the impugned transfer order dated 17.05.2007. The said Original 

Application No. 146/2007 was disposed of by order dated 11.06.2007 

with a direction to the Respondents to consider representation dated 

04.06.2007 of the Applicant and to pass appropriate orders within 

three months and not to disturb the Applicant from Ins present place of 

posting, if he is not already reheved.'By the said order dated 11-06- 

2007 of this Tribunal, the impugned transfer order dated 17.05.2007 

was kept in abeyance till disposal of the representation. Thereafter, the 

Respondents passed another order dated 04.06.2007 stating that 

representation dated 04.06.2007 "has been considered sympathetically 

but due to administrative reasons" it could not be acceded to. Aggrieved 

by this decision, instant O.A has been filed by the Applicant under 

Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 stating that his 

father is 75 years old, who needs to be -looked after, and he himself is 

suffering from diabetes and high blood pressure etc. As a Ehalashi he is 

drawing a meagre salary of Rs. 4900/-; which will not suffice to meet his 

expenditure at two places. He was relieved on 14.06.2007 in spite of the 
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order dated 11.06.2007 that was passed in earlier O.A.146/2007. The 

Applicant has also alleged that the impugned order of transfer has not 

only violated the professed transfer norms and guidelines, but it also is 

an outcome of discrimination; when there are employees, who have 

been staying since 1982, at one place have not been transferred. He has 

alleged that the said smacks mala fide against the Applicant. 

The Respondents have filed written statement stating that 

the Applicant has been posted at Nagaon for last 9 years and his' 

transfer order has been issued purely on administrative reasons and in 

the intprest of public service. Transfer is an incident of service and the 

Tribunal/Court should not interfere with the transfer orders unless it is 

outcome of mala-fide or against the statutory rules/orders. It has also 

been stated by the Respondents that the representation dated 

04.06.2007 received from the Applicant has been considered 

sympathetically but due to administrative reasons his prayer could not 

be acceded to; that the employer is in a better position to decide when 

or where the employee is to be posted; that the Applicant is drawing 

the. salary of Rs.7,989/ -  and not Rs.49001- as stated by the applicant and 

that, the Applicant has tried to mislead this Tribunal. 

We have heard Mr Manoranjan Das, learned counsel 

app6aring for the Applicant, and Nks M. Das, learned Addl. Standing 

counsel appearing for the Respondents. The counsel for the Aj 1pplicant 

has placed on record the tran 	policy (in respect of Work Charge 

staff HOC/CWC/Guwahati) dated 26.05.2003; Clause II & HI of which 

is reproduced as under: 

I 
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"Clause-H 
W/C staff should not normally be transferred from 
one station to another except to meet the following 
inevitable contingencies. 

When transfers become essential for purposes of 
adjusting excess staff or to meet up the shortage of 
staff, shifting of office or opening/closing of site. 
On the request from employees on humanitarian 
grounds against a vacant post, provided fiu-ther 
governed by the provision under Clause -IV. 
On promotion, when the promotee cannot be 
adjusted at the same station. 

Clause .Ill  : 
When transfers from one station to another are 
inescapable for any of the aforesaid reasons, persons 
to be transferred should be in the following order 

Those who volunteer for such transfer. 
Persons with longgst continuous  Am at the. place 

have never been transferred. 
Persons with longest continuous stay at the place 
of their current posting, in any grade/post, who 
have been transferred earlier once or more. 
For exigencies of service or Administrative 
requirements." 

From this stated policy, it is clear that work charged staff should not 

normally be transferred from one station to another and, in case the 

transfer is inescapable, then, as per clause-HI Q "the person with 

longest continuous stay at the place of his current posting, in any 

gradelpost, or who has never been transferred", should be transferred 

first. 

4. 	In the instant ease this policy has not been adhered to by 

the Respondents while transferring the Applicant. Station seniors 

ought to have been transferred; instead of transferring -  the Applicant. 

That apart, the cryptic order dated 09.08.2007, rejecting the 

representation of the Applicant, is also not sustainable; not being a 

speaking order. 

A"_~ 	- 
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5. 	In the above premises, the impugned order dated 

17.05.2007 and relieving order dated 04.06.2007, as it pertains to the 

Applicant, is hereby set aside. 

The Original Application is accordingly aHowed without 

any order as to costs. 

/P9/ 

I 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
GU WAH A TI BEN CH : GUTWAE-LATI. 

(An application under Section 19 of tie Administrative 
Tribunal Act-1985 ). 

Titie of the Case  : O,A,J'~ g  Z2007 
	40' 

Sri Padma Kanta Saikia - 
... Applicant. 

-Vs- 

Union of India & others 
... Respondents. 

I  N  D E  X 
------------------------------------------------- -------------- 
Sl.Ko. Annexure 	Particulars 	 Page No. 
----------------------------------------------- ---------------- 

Application 

Verification 

1 	Copy of the Inpugned transfer order 
dtd. 17-05-07. 

40 	2 	Copy of the representation dtd. 

26-5-07 made by wife of the 	MIM 

applicant. 

3 	Copy of the representation dtd. 
4-6-07 filed by applicant through 
proper channel. 

4 	Copy of the Medical Certificate dtd. 
25-5-07. 

5 

	

	order dtd. 11-6-07 passed by the 
Hon'ble CAT in OA NO.146/07. 

6 	Copy of letter dtd. 13-6-07. 

7 

	

	Impugned dtd.4-6-07 passed 1)y 

Respondent No.3 
8 	Certificate dtd. 14-6-07. 

9 	A COPY Of ~he order dtd.27-6-07 
passed by this Hon'ble Court in 

Misc. Case No. 57/07. 

Filed by- 
Date 	 M , Q ~ a-0,A 

Advoc ate. 6 -7 - 0 7 
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IN THE C91TRAL AD14INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 9  
GUWANATI BENCH : GUWAHATI. 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative 
Tribunal Act-1985). 

0. A. NO. 	Z200  7 

.

., Sri Padmakanta Saikial 
Applicant. 

-Vs- 

Union - of India & Others 
. . 
	. 0 . Respondents. 

LIST OF  DATES &D  SYNOPSIS OF THE  APPLICATION  : 

Applicant  is serving as vork charge Khalasi 

in the Office of Dhansiri(. S) Kapili Sub-Division, Upper 

Bhramaputra Division, Central Water Commissioner, Nagaon, 

Assam, 

.17-5-07 

Respondent No.2 issued a transfer order dtd. 

17-5-07 under No.A.15017/12/06/2006-'07/932- 

963 transferring 29 persons including applicant 

those name against SI.No.5 and is sought to be 

transferred from Nagaon to Kabusite(Arunachal 

Pradesh). 

. .. (Aniiexare-I). 

contd. . 2. 

E 



I (P-) 

24-5-07 

Applicant's wife submitted representation 

before the respondent NO.2 requesting the 

to cancell  the husband's transfer 

order dtd. 17-5-07 from Nagaon to Kabusite 

Arunachal Pradesh. 

(Annexure-2). 

04-06-0  : 

Representation. filed by the applicant through 

proper channel requesting t; cancell the transfer 

order dtd. 17-5-07. 

..,(Annexure-3). 

25-5-07 

Medical Certificate dtd. 2,5-5-07 of registered 

doctor certifying that the father of the appli-

cant who. is aged about 75 years has been suffer-

ing froj~ Paralysis of left side of body and 

is under treatment. 

* .. (Annexure-4). 

04-06-2QQ7  : 

Release order of tl-ie applicant passed by the 

Respondent,No.3 vide order No. U~D/DIB/WC-o i/ 

2007/4117 -49. Hence this appli  caticn. 

P  A  -Y  E  R 
(Relief(s) sou a-it for 

L 	Tilat, the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct 

the respondent set aside or quash the impugned transfer 

order dtd. 1?-&.0? under No.A-1501?/12/(06)/2006-07/932- 

963(Annexure-1) and order dated 4-6-2007 issued vide No. 

contd..3. 
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It 

(3) 

UBD/DIB/WC-01/2007/4117-49 passed by.the respondent No.3 

'whereby the applicant is relieved from the Nagaon Sub-

Division, so for the applicant is concerned. And also 

be pleased to direct tolk to r ~lease the salary of the 

applicant for the month Of Jme,2007 and subsequent month there-

af ter. 

Costs of the application. 

Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is 

entitled to which the Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper. 

Interim order-prayed for  :- 

Pending disposal of the application's -  the 

applicant pray for the interim relief 

That, the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to stay the 

Operati,on of the impugned transfer order dtd. 17-5-07 under 

No.A-15017/12/(06)/2006-07/932-936 issued by the respondent 

No.2(Annexure-I) and order No.UBD/DI`B/ -viC-01/2007/4117-49 

dated 4-6-07 issued by respondent No.3 so far the applicant is 

concerned till disposal of this application. 

That, the respondents be directed not to release 

the applicant from the present place of posting aid to allow 

JAm to continue as such, 

Filed by- 

M - R'&"' 
Advocate. 
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IN THE CEITTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GUWATHATI BE11CH : GUIAIAHATI. 	\9 

L  

(An application under Section 19 of the A&.iinistrativ&~ 
Tribunal Act-1-985). 

0. A.  NO. 

BETWEEDT 

shri Padma Kanta Saikia, 

SIO. Sri Daagi Ram Saikia, 

viorking as 10~.alasi, 
Dhansiri(s) Kopili Sub-Division 7  

Central Water Commissioner, 

Nagaon(Assamm). 

Applicant. 

-Vs- 

The Union of India, 

Represented by the Secretary to the Govt.of India, 

Ministry of Central Water Commissioner, R-k< ,  PLLAAM.Si~ WA B41Av4 

New Delhi. 

Ttie 6uperintending Engineer, 

Centrall Water Comr.nission, 

Hydrological Observation Circle,CWC Complex, 

Behind Adabari Bus Stand, 

Guvahati-78 1014, Ass ari. 

3 . The Executive Engineer) 

Up ,per Bratmaputra Division, 

Central Water Co=.,,issioner,D-J bru&ar1-!. pm. 

The Assistant Executive Engineer 7  

D(S)K 6ub-Divn.,C1PJ1C.,Sankar Mission Road, 

Nagaon jAssam. 	 9 

. . - Respondents. 

cont d. . 2. 



(2) 

Details of the Application 

'l. 	Particulari of the order(s) against which this 

application is made challenjging and impugning_: 

(i) 	For quashing/set aside the impugned office order No 

A-15017/12(06)/2006-07/932-963 dtd. 1?-5-07(Annexure-I), 

issued by the respondent No.2 whereby the applicant has IQ~4_ 

been transferred and posted from Nagaon to Kabusite(Suban-

s1ri Sub-Divn.) Central Water Commissioner gMtharlagan, 

Itanagar7ArunAchal Pradesh) under the Upper Bral-imaputra 

Division, Central Water Coirenission,Digrbgarh and amd also 

the impugned order dtd. 4-6-07 passed by the Respondent No.3 

vide Memo No.iff-ID/DIB/WC-O:L/2007/4117-49 whereby releasing 

the applicant- For a direction to the respondents to release 
the salary for the month of June and subsequent months thereafter 
to the applicant. 
(i i) Jurisdiction of the Tribunal 

,The applicant declares that the subject matter of 

the application is well within the jurisdiction of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Limitaticn 

The applicant further dbclares that this application 

is filed within the limitation prescribed under section -21 

of the Administrative Tribunal Act-1985. 

Facts of the Case  : - 

4.1 	That the applicant is a citizen of India by bir~, 

and as  such he is entitled to all the right 7  protections 

and privileges as guaranteed under the constitution of India. 

con td. .3. 
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4.2 	That, the applicant was initially engaged as 

Khalasi in the offieb of Assistant Executive Engineer, 

Sub-Divn. , CINTC Nagaon and he joined his services on 

24-1-1985 at Jagibhakatgaon 

	

4.3 	That, thereafter he was transferred and posted 	<Q~-' 

at W/T station,Bokajan in -the month of Nov.87 and served 

their only. for 2 years i.e. upto August, 1990. Thereafter he was 

again transferred to Kanpur WT station in the month of August2 

1990 and served on&y for 4 years in the said station i.e. 

upto December 1994. The applicant was again thereafter 

transferred to Jagabhakatgaon, GDS Headquarter in the month 

of December,94 and served there for 3 and half years.The 

applicant thereafter again transferred and posted at D(s) 

K-I-Sub-Division,Nagaon in the j3onth Of JUly J 98. 

	

4.4 	That, the applicant has been continuing his service 

in the present place of posting with honestly, sincerely, 

diligently and with the best satisfaction of the superior 

authority without any blamish from any  quarter. 

It is to be stated here that in Nagaon, the present 

place of posting o f  the ap I 	plicant is nearby to his ovn house i.e. 

at Batadraba where his father aged about 75 years also staying 

with his family. 

	

4.5 	That, the applicant states that suddenly on 17-5-07 

a Transfer order under No.A-15017/12/(06)/2006-07/932-963. 

was 4ssued by the Respondent No.2 whereby 29 persons including 

the applicant were transferred in different place of posting 

C~ 

a 

contd. .4. 
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from different station.In the said transfer order at 

Serial No.5, he was found being transferred from Nagao 

to Kabusite in the Arunachal Pradesh under Brahmaput raj 

Divii s ion I  Centrall Water Commission I  Dibrugarh (Assam). 

A copy of the impugned order dtd. 17-5-07 is 

annexed herewith and marked hereas Annexare-I. 

4-6 	That, immediatel 

filed a representation 

NO-2 with a request to 

7 thereafter the wife of applicant 
1 .9 

dtd. 26-0-07 before the respondent 
m ,  dj o  

canceithe applicant's transfer 

from D(S) K-Sub-Div i sion , CIVIC, Kabu site (Subansirl' Sub-Divn.CWC, 

Naharlagaon j  Itanagar,Arunachal Pradesh on citing various 

grounds. 

A copy of the sa id representation dtd. 26-5-07 

is annexed herewith andmarked as Annexure-2. 

4.7 That, the applicant also made a representation 

dated 4-6-07 to the respondent No.2 through proper 

cha)tlel and requested to cancel transfer order dated 

17-5-07 so far his case is concerned interalia stating 

that in his service tenure he complied with all the trans-

fer order.Farther his old father suffering from Paralysis 

and he is to look after him his only son of 5 years old is 

studying at Sankardev Sishu Niketan jNag ~aon and at Kabu, site, 

Arunachal Pradesh no such Assamese medium school is 

available. The applicant also suffering from diabetes and 

high blood pressure and hence ;it will be difficult for hiji, 

to join in Kabusite l Arimatlial Pradesh.F)irther j it -i s stated 

that it would be difficult for him to maintain tvio estab- 

lishments with his marginal income. 

contd. . 5. 
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A copy of the representation dtd. 4-6-07 is 

annexed herewith and marked as  Annexure-3. 

4.8 	That, your applicant  begs to state that the impu- 

gned order dtd. 17-5-07 so far the  applicant is concernel 

is infact not in exigency of service or in public inter, 

est. 'Die applicant having been serving as Khalasi the 

4th grade Employee drawing a meagre income of monthly 

salary of F4. 4,900/- cannot be warranted for &transfer. 

4.9 That, the applicant states the presently his ?5 

years old father 	has been suffering from Paralysis ob. 

the left side of body and at present he is bed -ridden 

and needs constant superivision and medical attention.Being the 

only son the applicant is to look after his sick father and 

hence he is severalyy constrain to move from present place 

to another place. 

A copy of the.certificate of registered doctor dtd. 
r 

25-5-07 is annexed herewith and marked a s Armexure-4. 

4.10 Ttiat q  the applicant's son who is .  studying in Assamese 

medium school at Batadrabanagaon.The place of posting where 

the app 1 1  cant was sought to be transferred in Arunadhal 

Pradesh having no such school and it is not possible for the 

applicant to prosecute his studies at Kabu-site, Arunachal 

Pradesh. 

Furtlier $  the applicant is a Khalasi and drawing his 

monthly salary about , of Rs. 4 1 900/- and with such a meagre 

income he I-Las just precariously managed the family affairs. 

contd. . 6. 
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In such a situation if the applicant is transfern-4 

then it will- be unmanageable to maintain the two estab-

shments. 

4.11 That, the applicant challeng-krig the impugned 

trans fer order dtd. 17-5-07 filed an application before 

this Hon'ble Court 	O*A. 146 of 2007 

but at that point of time he was not served with impugned 

release order dtd. 4-6-07 as the applicant was on leave 

then and hence the said order dtd. 4-6-07 cannot be 

impugned in the said O.A. No. 146/07. 

4.12 That, this Hon'ble Court vide its order dtd.11th 

June,2007 passed in OA NO.146/07 dispossed of the applica ,- 

tion by directing the respondent No.2 to consider the rMSP= 

representation dtd. 4-6-07 file d by the applicant within 3 

months and till disposal of the representation the applicant 

shall not be disturbed from the present place of posting if 

he not already relieved and till then the impugned order 

dated 17-5-07 is kept in abeyance. 

A copy of the said order dtd. 11-6-07 passed by this 

Hon'ble Court is annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure-5. 

4.13 That, the applicant respectfully states that after 

receipt of the certified copy of the order dtd. 11-6-07 he 

went to the office of the respondent No.2 and submitted the 

copy of the said order vide its letter dtd. 13-6-07. 

cont . . 7. 



J]he applicant respectfully state that he was 

not served with any release order till d that date. 

A copy of the letter dated 13-6-07 is anneded 

herewith and marked as Annexure-6. 

4.14 That, the humble applicant most respectfully 

begs to state that the respondent No.2 instead of 

complying with the order dtd. 11-6-07 passed by this Hon'ble 

Court directed the re ~pondent No.3 to issue the release order 

of the applicant, who send a copjr to the office of the 

respondent No.4 so as to served personally to the applicant. 

4.15 That, the humble applicant on 14-6-07 came to his office 

at Nagaon and submitted his joining report and also signed 

the attendance register, but to his utter surprise the 

respohdent No.4 came to the office latter on and served the 

applicant his release order at 4-6-07(impugned order)passed 

by the respondent No.3. 

A copy of the said impugned order dtd. 4-6-07 issuled 

by Respondent No.3 vide Memo No.UBD/DIB/WC-0l/2007/ 

42:17-49 is annexed herewith and marked as Annemire-7. 

4.16 That, the humble applicant r6spectf)llly submit that 

he is not allowed to work in his Nagaon office by the 

respondent No.4 at the behest of the other respondents inspite 

of the order dtd. 11-6-07 passed by this Hon'ble Court 

staying the impugned transfer order dtd. 17-05-07 till disposall 

contd. . S. 
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of the repiresentation of the applicant, thereby violatin 

the order of this Hon'ble Court. 

It is respectfully submitted that the respondent 

No.2, remain silent without dispossing the representations 

of the applicant till  date. 	 —4 
4.17 That, the App 1 i  cent humbly submits that the release 

ord er dtd. 4-6-07 of the applicant was served on him by the 

respondent No.4 on 14-6-07 by issuing a certificate to 1 -1-7104  

'W- copy of the said Certificate dtd. 14-6-07 issued 

by respondent No.4 is annexed herewith and marked 

as Annexure-8. 

That, the humble applicarit is not allowed to sign in the 

attendance register and also allowed to do any work by the 

respondent No.4 inspite of the order dtd. 11-6-07 passed by 

this Hon'ble Court whereby the transfer order of the applicant 

was stayed. 

4.19 That the humble applicant , finding no other way filed 

a Misc.petit-J on on 26-6-07 - in OA NO. 146 of 2007 before this 

Hon'ble Court against the release order dtd. 4-6-07(received 

on 14-6-07) Memo No.UBD/DIB/WC-01/2007/4117- 49 passed by 

respondent No.3 for a direction from this court for not dis- 

turbwithe applicant  from his present place of posting at Nagaon 

as per this Hon'ble Court's order dtd. 11-6-07. The said 

Misc.petition is numbered as 5? of 2007. 

contd..9. 
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4.20 That, the Misc.petition No. 57/07 was heard at 

length by this Hon'ble Court and issued notice on the 

respondents fixIng on 13-7-07 and also directed to keep 

the transfer order dtd. 4-6-07 in abeyance till that 

date as far as Applicant is concerned if not already 
<ZZ 

released. 

A copy of the order dtd. 27-6-07 passed in Misc. 

petition No. 5? of 200? by this Hon'ble Court 'is annexed 

herevith and marked as Annexure-9. 

4.21. That, the humble applicant as released from his 

Nagaon office with effect from 14-6-07 and nab alloved to work 

nor paid with the salary for the - month of June,2007 till cLate. 
Ar 

The applicant is a poor man working as work charge Ym~a'iasi 

Itaying vrith his old father 'of 75 years a Paralysic patient and 

his wife and children may not be able to maintain two estab- 
I

---------- qM 
lishment vith a meagre salary of -Ts. 4,900.00 shall suffer 

irreperable injury if the impugned order dtd. 4-6-T7 

alloved to stand. 

4.22. That, the humble applicant begs to state that he is 

adviged to challenged the impugned order dtd. 4-6-07 vide 

memo No.UBD/DIB/WC-01/2007/4117-49  by filing an original 

Application before this Hon'ble Court and as such the Misc. 

petition No.57/07 is vil thdravm -vlith the permission from this 

Hon I ble Courtqv, s I I 	
cont d. . 10. 
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4.20-  That, the applicant b eing the obedient employee 

all. along complied  with all  the transfer orders.But in 

the instant case the applicant has been put in a very 

difficult situation as the impugned transfer order will 

cause as serious hardship to the applicant  and uproot 

his family hEnce it is a fit case where your Lordship 

may be pleased to interfere with the matter end pass a 

necessary order by setting aside the impugned transfer order_S 

dated 17-5-07 and 4-6-0~ . 

N 	4.24. That, the applicant begs to state that as per the 

various Government notifications normally the holders of 

Group-C & D Khalasi posts should not be subjected to 

transfer but in the instant case the applicant has been 

made to suffer from various harassment.It is pertinent 

to mention here that inspite of the said Government noti-

fication restricting the transfer of low paid group-C & D 

staff the respondents have issued transfer orders by which 

the present applicant has been subjected to frequent transfer. 

4.25. That, the applicant begs to state that the respondents 

have acted illegally in issuing the impugned transfer order 

dtd. 17-5-07 and ther ~6after order dtd. 4-6-07 violating the 

professed norms.Normally in every central Government 

-offices certain guidelines are maintained.to  streamline 

the process of transfer of the employee.Needless to 

say here that in the office of the respondents also 

there are guidelines in which it has been categorically 

mentioned that the longest stay of an unit should be 

contd..11. 
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transferred first ~ but in the present case the applicant~ 

who has only completed some years of service has been sou 

to be transferred ignoring the case of 'the employees who 

is working since 1982 in the same station-The aforesaid 

fact smakes malaf ide on the part of the ResPcfident s and'on 

this score alone the impugned order dated 17-5-07 'is liable 

to be set aside and quashed. 

4.26. That, your applicant begs to state that the representa-

tion dtd. 26-5-07 and 4-6-07 is pending till date and 

n6t'-Yet disposed of. 

4.27. That, this application- has been filed bonafide and 

in the interest of justice. 

	

5. 	Grounds for relief(s) with legal Rrovisions  :- 

5.1 For that, the impugned transfer orders dated 17-5-07 

and release order dtd. 4-6-07 so far the applicant is concerned 

in not exigency of service or public interest and hence the 

impugned orders dtd. 17-5-07 and 4-6-07 are liable to be quashed/ 

set aside. 

	

5.2 	For that the respondents being amodel employer 

ought to have lo6k into .  the welfare of the employees more 

particularly the employee like present applicant who forms 

the lower stratun of the office and having not done so the 

entire action an the part of the '.respondents are liable to be 

set aside and quashed. 

contd. . 1  P. 
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5.3 For that there being various guidelines streamlining 

the process/procedure of transferand the respondents being 

part and parcel of the said process/practice ought to have 

took into consideration all the aspect of the matter before 

issuing the impugned order which is going to effect adversely 

to the Present applicant. 

0 
HIS,  

15.4 	That, the applicant is the employee of 4th grade 

Khalasi draving monthly sa lary of about Po. 4,900/- and 

with such a meagre income he precariously managed the family 

and the transfer fr6m Nagaon to Kabusite, Arunachal Pradesh 

fq)? away from his own house is not justifiable and hence 

transfer of applicant is liable to be cancelled/set aside. 

5.5. For that, his old 75 years father has been suffering 

from paralysis and being the only son he is to look after 

him Eknd he is not in a position to take him at Kabusite. 	
U 

Amunachal, where the medical facilities are not available and 

hence the impugned transfer order dtd. 17-5-07 so far the 

applicant is concerned is liable to be modified. 

5.6 	For that the son of the applicant is, studying in 

the Sankardev Sishu Niketan I  the Assamese medium school 

which is not available in Kabu-site q  Arunachal Pradesh and 

is not possible .  to prosecute the study of his son at Kabusite, 

Arunachal Pradesh. 

5.7 	For that, the applicant somehow managed his family 

affairs with such a meagre amoant and it is not possible for 

the applicant to maintain two establishments and a5 such the 

cont d. .'13. 
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impugned transfef order dated 17-5-07 and 14-6-0? so far 

the applicant is concerned is liable to be modifted or 

cancelled. 

Details of Remedies Exhausted 

'The applican't declares that he 
no 

hasZother 	alternative 

and efficacious remedy except by way of filing this application 

and seek urgent and immediate relief. 

Matters not previously filed or pending before any 

other  court :- 

The applicant further declare that no other application, 

writ petition or suit in respect of the subject matter of the 

instant ap plicatJ on is filed before any otaer court, Authority 

or any other Bench of the Hon'ble Tribunal nor any such 

application, writ petition " or suit is pending before any of 

them. 

8 1. "" To set aside and quash ,4h# impugned orders dated 

17-5-07 and 4-6-~07. 

Interim orderpr2ZLd for  :- 

During the pendency of the OA the applicant prays for 

an interim order directing the respondents No.2 not to transfer 

him from his present place of post at Nagaon by suspending 

the operation of the impugned order dtd.17-5-07 and also stay 

the operation of the impugned order dtd.4-6-07 passed by 

respondent No.3 and allow him to perform his duties with a further 

direction to pay his salary for the month of June,2007. 

Particulars of the I.P.O. 

(i) I.P.O. No. 34 G 654825. 
(ii)Date : 30-06-2007. 
(iii )Payable at Gumahati. 

contd—Verification 
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VQPJ F I CAT ION 

I j Sri Padma Kanta Saikia,son of Thagirw.,i Saikia,aged 

about 41 Years l at present WorIking as M-ialasi lWork charged at 

the Office of the Asstt.Executive Engineer, D(S)K. Sub-DivisiQn 

M41C,Nagaon do hereby solenrm~ ly affirm and verify that conversant 

with the facts and circwkstances Of the case.I mi compensate 

to verify this case and the statements made in paragraphs-4,G.3,f,,IQ 

I* ,  llt,it ,  i6j  4.mi,. tq 4, ij .24 S  V, %care true to my knowledge 

those made in paragraphs- 	 are 
true to m~r information derived from records and the rests are 

my humble Submissions before this Honourable Tribunal. 

And I sign this Verification on this tile-

Of JulY,2007 at Guwahati. 

Signature 



17/12(06)/2006- ) 7/ 	9 C, 3 
Government of India 

Hydrological Observation Circle 
Central Water Commission 

Phone Nos. 2674191,* 	 CVVC Complex 
2674297 	 Behind Adabari Bus Stand, 

F/V No. 	2674268 . 	 PO:Guwahati 	University, 

Guwahati-781014, SSAM 
E-mail: hocquwahati~Dsify.corn 	 Dated: 	l"T 	/07 

OFFICE ORDER 

The transfer / postings of the fo!lowing incumbents borne on Vvorkcharged 
establishment are hereby ordered,in public interest except SI. No.21, 23,27 & 29,with 
immediate effect . 

S1, Name & Designation Where working at present Where posted/ transferred Rernai 

No. 
S/Shri 

1 . T.C. Hazarika, Khalasi Subansiri Sub-Divn.,CVVC, Jia-Bharali 	Site 	under 

Naharlogun 	under UBD,CVVC,Di .brugarh 
UBD,CVVC,Dibrugarh 

 Karmeswar 	Rabha, Chouldhowaghat 	Site Dudhnai 	Site 	under 

Khalasi______ .____ '_LJnder  UBD,CVVC,Dib  rug@rh MBD,CVVC,Guwahati 

 Gojen Kalita, VV/S-11 Kabu 	Site 	under Nerriatighat 	Site 
Uf_35D,CVVC,D1;"_,~ Lr~,  'J8D,CVVC,Dibruqarh 

4, H,C. Saikia, VV/S_lI UBSD-11,CVVC,Jorhat under ChowIdwaghat 	Site 	under 

UBD,CWC,Dibrugarh  UBD,CVVC,Dibrugarh 

_,5-' PadM2 	Kanta 	Saikia, D(S) 	K-Sub-Division,CVVC, Kabu 	Site 	under 
Khalasi Nagaon 	 under UBD,CVVC,Dibrugarh 

UBD,CVVC,Dibrugarh 

Tulan 	Ch. 	Salkia, Nurnaligarh 	Site 	under Jorhat 	Sub-bivision 	Linder 

Khalasi  UBD,CVVC,Dibrugarh  UBD,CVVC,Dibrugarh 

 Dehirarn Das, VVIS-111 Nearnatighat 	Site 	Linder Narrisai 	Site 	Linder 

UI'0,CVVC,I)lbiuq 
-  j 
	_~ rh 

 Dipen Das, VV/S-I IF—  i~ argerita 	Site 	under Subansiri 	Sub-Division 
UBD,CVVC,E)ibrugarh CVVC,Naharlagun 	under 

UBD,CWC,Dibrugarh 

 Unia Kanta Das, W/S- Subansiri 	Sub- Margerita 	Site 	under 
III Division,CVVC,N@h@rlagun UBD,CVVC,Dibrugarh 

under UBD,CVVC,Dibru arh 
 S rn t. 	Monteswari Jiabharali 	Site 	under Nagaon Sob-Division under 

Kumari, Khalasi  UBD,CVVC,DibrkAgarh  _ UBD,CWC,Dibrugarh 
 G.R. Kalita. VV/S-11 Sonapur 	Site 	under. MBSD, 	CWC, 	Guwahati 

MBD,CVVC,Guwahati  under MBD,CVVC,Guwahati 
 Madhav 	C h. Ml3D,CVVC,Guwahati Pancharatna 	Site 	under 

Barman,Khalasi  MBD,CVVC,Guwaliati 
 Smt. 	Padmini MBSD,CVVC,Guwahati PP 	SiJb-Divn.,CVVC,NaIbari 

Das,\N/S-11, Linder MBD,CVVC,Guwahati under 
MBD,CVVC,GLiwahati. 1 	

Chakraborty, Kuisi 	Site 	under Panclu' 	Site 	under 
VV/S_II  MBD,CVVC,Guwahati  MBD,CVVC,Guwahati 



2-0  

 Baneswar 	Barman. 

Khalasi 

Pancharitna 	Site 	underl 

mBDCWC,Guwahati 

—pagladia 	Site 	Linder 

MBQ,CWC,Guw@hgti 

 N.C. Das, W/S-Il 

Jatin Kalita, W/S-Ill 

_~IBD 
Pagladia 	Site 	under 

Q~NC  Guwah ti M _ 
Pandu 	Site 	Linder 

MBD.CWC, 	uwahati 

und er 

Sonapur Site under 

MBD.CWC,Guwahati 

It 	

u  

Badarpurghat 	Site 	under 

IVIBQ CWC.Guwahati 

N.L. Roy, W/S-Ill 	Manughat 	sit e, 	
u "der 

	Borkhala 	Site atj under 

MBD,CWC Gu\/yahati 	
- 	

MBD.CWC,Guwahati 

M.K. Nath, W/S-11 	Badarpur?kt site 	under 	BSID,Silchar 	under 

MBQ CWC Guwahati 	MBD,CWC.Guwahati 

Swadesh Ranjan Dev, 	BSD,CWC,Silchar 	under 	Kailasahar 	Site 	under 
MBD CWC.Guwahati. MQ 

217 A.U.1-askar, W/S-11 	Kailasahar 	Site 	under 	Dholai 	Site 	Linder 

MBD,CWC,Guwahati 	. 	MBD.CWC,Guwahati 

Own Cosl 

22. 	Sekhar 	Ranjan 	Barkhola 	Site 	under 	BSD,CWC,Silchar 	under 
w ,~boqy'  W/S-II 	.. 	4.BD CWC,Guw hati 	_D CWC, ;u ahati 

	

r) 	 MD __ly 	
site 	under 

Alok Roy, KhEllasl 	Dholai 	Site 	Linder 	A.P.Ghat 

mp D ~Q~.0 Guwahati 	MBD,CWC,Guwahati 

Hernenta 	Kr. 	I-ioc,CWC,Guwahati 	Pandu 	Site 	under 

Das.Khalps~i— 	
IVIMn r\AJr. Q-1yahati 

Sarnarendra Roy, Kh. 	A.P.Ghat 	Site 	under 	Manughat 	Site 	under 

MBD CWC Guwahati 	MBD.CWC,Guwahati 

Paresh 	Sutradh@r, 	Raidak-11 	Site 	under 	NH-31 H.O.& FF Site under 

W/S-II 	LBD,CWC Jal 	ai 	uri 	LQQ r\A/r..j;;1naiquri 

Nityendra 	Kr. 	Sarkar, 	Singl@ 	Baza. 	Site 	Linder 	Mekhliganj 	Site 	under 

W 	-11 	—,CWC,Ja1paiguri  " 	-BD.CWC,JaIpaiquri- 

Biplab 	Basil 	NH-31 KOA FF Site under 	Sonapurhat 	Site 	under 

~C jj!pqj uri 	I BDCWC,JaIpaiquri. W/S-11 . 	L  B D  _(Lw Mazumd(_ 	
I-BD,CWC,Jalpaiguri 

Vishal 	Sexana, 	UB0,CWC,Dibrugarh 

Own CoE 

Own C ,  

Own Cr 

M.P. SINGH 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

Copy for information & necess -ary action to i- 

The Executive Engineer, UBD,CWC,Dibrugarh/ MBD,CWC,Guwahati 

LBD, CWC,Jalpaiguri . It is directed to relieve all .
the above mentioned 

staff before 10/06/2007 positively, under intimation to this office. 

Persons Concerned ( 29 copies ) through Concerned Division Office. 



	

A  r4  T4 	 V\ 

The Suoer into n-1 ing Engineer, 
Centrai WAt,.r C:)fnnission 
,fydrological observation Circle 
C.w.c'. Complex, 
Behin.4,-Adabari Bus terminuse 
Guwahati-781014 

(rhrough Proper Channel) 

skibl- Request for cancell.-;ti(,,n of my huq'Dand l s transfer from 
D(!:,,)K t~ub-Division, C.U.C. 'Nagaon to Kabu Site (Subansari :  
Sub  LivisLn C.W.C4, 	 _Arunachal  Pradeub, ------------ 

	

KP-4 ' NO - A - 15-01 	270~,3 2d-2~ D'T 	L— ~&~3 

Respected S ir, 	 -7 

(-Ubvk- 	cl-~Jj- oz- c3lct~ 

greQt respl. ,ct and humble submission, I beg to statek 
that my husbaftd Sri Padma Kanta Saikia, is working in Central . Water 
Comi -,d.z:~iiory, as a 	Khalasi in Dhansiri (S) Kapili sub Division, 
iiagaon under 	3rahmaput.r,~.t Division& C.W.C. Dibrugarh. 

-~y husilanj is at present posted at Nagaon which is ne ,~21r-~ ' 
t~) our h ~usa, but h- ~-s lun~--~ r trans fer order to 'f'.mlbu site (Arunach ~~" 

I. : '~radesh, My husbanJ'-sArkk6k in yourDeptt. i.e. Jagibliakat gaon, 
B ok -3j A -no Karupur again Jagibhakatgaon. 

Sir, nay I now bey to lay before you the following fei.. 
lines for favour of my kind consideration please. 

2-irstly, My father-ir;71awl.,-shi~i 13hagi Ram Sai! --iaa wh; -  
is staying with us has been 9-iifferi ,"q, Paralysis of left side of I- 

fr , ~ ;ii 12.05.07 and is 
. 
udder treatment of mtdicinc-

specii1list Dr;;~ Krishn -A Kutar !3ora,. Now, he is bedfidden and nn ~ d 
constant c , ...zre. 

C-econdl j,, Our child who is onl;,.- f ive years old rf~ o',  i - 
in Class.....Ankur of -Yrit ,3jjn1c;,jrdeva 3i3hu Nilct-tiant Oata ,lrob;, 
Assam. It wL:uld be a areat pro'bloill in pursixing his stuly bec: ~ u .. ' .  
there is n3 i~.-inkardr:va 3ishu Oiketan in Arunac;lal Pradesh. 	It!"', 
jUOCtL1re,d.1f kjBP he qqcs aw,,iV to Avinachal rr. ~d ,!sh, our 
le'(t A - )-mi 	n ri;ilr care, - 

~ hirdlyo my hus'n -and is suffering fr ,)m Diabetes 
it r-:!" 'l'--1  i)c very difficult to join in 

'(-~ radr sh. 
- n 1 rL'i!y,; 	I --~ rn n,.,.,jVq 	a 1~ - L 	icali very we, , due to frequent 

4, 
ooerations. 1 was 	for AppenXicities and Gall bladder 
and againat the time oE try con's ' birth. 

11oreovcr, with the marginal income of my husband., it 
b e h i~ rd 1 p,) ,SSJ.blc- t , .- ni -.jintain tMV estiblishments. We arP.,  not in 
nositi,on to lea ,,ce, 'H'agar-' 71  with my hushand for my bed-ridden fatht-r.. 
law ~,r. in th ,~it ca'le his 

' 
medic-)l care will not be avail ,--Ibl ~-. 

1 -.1 1 1 ,  enclosing a Discharge Cerl-Acicate of OeceiWloer/20, 
of G 	u rs i n g ' i ~.) :: e .4 h e -,: c I was operated for Appendisitie3 and Gal 

:e ('ical cr-rtific.it 	nd 	I 

	

I 	 _,e a. advice s ips of my faLher-j 
for your kin-i re!'crence 

Considering all these facts, if yc: ~ u kin-ily help this 
prlor family t ,.) surviVe by caccelling my hu'-'band l s transfer or ,'er. 
will !I- high1v qr,4 1'eful to You. 

Advance copy t(,.I:- 
Yours faithfullyp 

?i 
(Mrs. 	khi Saikia 
W/O Sri Padma Xanta sailtia 

'I -'ork ch ~-,rgod Khpijasi work at D(S)--  
r,u,b-Uikri9ion C,!,j,'(!m i1pgann. 
Vill- Dhetiont qaon. 



"'A 

T The Superint'endlng E'nginccr, 
Cnntral Water Commission 
j-jy(jj , oj.ogjc;Aj uh,, ;(!x, - vaUion Circle 
C. 11I.C. Complex 
I Dr!~-hind Adab.-qrl 3u:3 Torminu_~ . 

~ h a L Guwa A- 781'0.14. 	
a+ A 

vrop ,~~ r Channal) 

of my tran:3fcr from D(S)11, 
(_, .V4.c ~;agaon'to Kubu. Site (Subansari Sub-

Caharlagan, Itanagar) Arunachal Pradesh. 

I, e ~ t 	NO. A-150 17/1 2 (06) .2006-2007/932-963 D a Led  17/05/2007 --------------------- 

ted sir, 

u i't ~ i du c c . 7,1. ~ e-ct, 1 b ,,2g to lay. bef- ore you Lh C f ol 1 m,4 J. 
01: Your kinc-1 consideration . ple@se. 

I j)en now Li: ~jnsfered from D(S)K Sub Divi-.;i ~~ n 
; ,4i.ic -, ,-.)n t~:) 1,alju site, ArunAchal Prades'n vide your 

dt;. 17/05/2007, Sir, I was 
in 	24/1/t9@5 on this &, partment and sice then I *wa: -  

s L jj%;ij)(j  j_r) a pl;,c ~ e toi -  a ld)ng Linic. 
placcs arn.- 

:;It_i% J'agibhal-atgaon fnoiii Jan/85 to Oc 

L;L,-jt:ion bokajan from 1~ ov/87 to Aug/90. 
3tjjjt;j.r)n 1~arrpur from Au%90) to IDec/)A. 

11  GD S HQ, 	J'agibliakat.gaon from Dec/94 to Jul y/9'~ 

	

jDk:3)j< Sab-Division, i~ aaaon fr ~m July/98 1;0 till 	i ,  

A I- N j oined on 3/7/98 and working witl g'L 

satistaEt;icn of ;ny !-,uperior. But, there are so many staff who a 
S tayi ~)g poSt'Ltig It, N;;ACja0n from long term, as per service book 

H.J. I . SIA. 	vilc- Khalasi Evolil 23.3.02 L 

2 ~ Sr i. A.c.Sarmah WIS- Gr.III from 2-3-65 to till nc 
Sr-  i. Diren SLjikia, W/C Khalasi from 15-5-B9 to til. 
now, 
Md. Faruq Hussain, 1,17/c Khalasi f-Om Fpb/95 till 
now. 
Sri G.K.saikia, w/c Khalasi from 29-1-96 to till r 

I ain jei- y astronise that out of this above long time 
staying per -wons, :gwpxx I have been only transfered to a difficul ~ -. 
place. 	

Secondly, my fater Shri Thagi Ram Saikia, who is stayiii ~ .  
'W i L 1-1 

1 
 MC flaS been suffering from Paralysis of Left side of body 

(1-1em.iplcgia-LL) from 12-05-2007 and is under treatment of rne--dicine 
specialist Dr~ 1, rishna Kumar Dora, No-dp he iE; bed-ridden and needs 
con ~itant; ci;rc. 

,riji-rdly. our child who is only five years old re4ng 
in class klu .kul of Sankardcv Shishu. Niketan, Batadrabap Nagaon.Assam. 
It would be great problem in pursuing his study because as there is 
no Sa 

1 
 nkardeva sishu Niketan in Arunachal Pradesh.At this juncture 

If I go away to Arur)achal Pradcoh our family will be , left alone 
without a ma.lc  care. 

Fourthly, I am suffering from Diabetics and High Blood 
prcssurct * sor it v~ ould be difficult to join in Arunachal Pradesh. 

Morco ,/cr with my margi^n~lincO'116 it would be hardly 
po ~'sible to maintaill two c ~,tablishmcnt. Again, I am not in a position 
to 

, 
leave my bcd-riddcn f,?'.' - r in thAt ca3b his medical care will not 

be availRble. 
i am enclosing ;:I medical certificate and advice slips of ve 

nt fathcr for your kind rr_',:crencc pleasco 

Cond eo 2 
OV" 



-2- 

4~ 	
rC' qucsL 3rc Con  si-Ocring all tjjcse facts,  _)u to kindly cancc, 	 Sir,' -T  would like, t o  
f  -roll' 'a  bOve difficultics. 	my above transfr and sav e  my falni.i., 

YOUO 

Yours fai 

' 

thfully, 

(5~ 

(Padm4 Kanta Saiki a Khalasi 
D(s)-K Sub division  S-M-Road, C.W.C. NagaOn. 
Pin-78 2 , 001.,, 

V'' 



2-tt 	A NK&-xvAC- 

i. fru. a -i - (13,  o ra ii~ : 03672 - 230303 ( 8 AM to 8 PM 

SUB. DIVISIONAL MEDICAL & HEALTH OFFK 
I/c D.TC., B.P. Civil Hospital, Nagaon 
Super Senior Medical Consultant 

Nig i fMi5ifiF. 7t 	Consultant in T. B. & Chest Diseases Email drikkribngulCarediffmail.com 	Regn. No - 6249 (ANIQ 
[~, Ie(fical  Nole 

Date ............... .)T 	(MCC).)- irv) 

ki RX 

C,  

'V 'L 	0-) 	1),'tf(,((.4)/J") 	"L.—JA17 
11 

0 

SM & HO itc D.'I.(' 
B. P. CIVIL H05PITAL 
NAGAON ASSAI ~~i 

7, hoi , li ' il A.M. (111--!0sat the chainl)et noar Civil li C);pital (Ph 230303) 
F 	 YOUr fie) t chockop, 
Best wl~ is Tor a speedy recoVe ry- 

7-5- 7
~ 
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()rij ,.hwl Appli( ~ ,Hioii MI. M; of Xo()7. 

11I)ANANI)AN, VICH. CHAIRMAN 

Shd Padma Wifla Snikia 
NO 

S/O"-')i - i'T!?ngi 
W~ I 1 - k 	17" y 
Dh" 
cc-1111 -al Walor Comillissioll 
Nagaon (Ass, yn). 

Applica 

Ho' 	Mr, 	M. R. 	H:1 ~ : ' 	kl ~ ; '  1 ' . Do~ i 41. Mr. 

I e' ul ~ ioll of - lildil 
ANN! 

eWQSQlIL(-' by the Secretary 
h) the ("ovol - 11111clit of jIIdi;I 
Milli!-.11 - Y (if W;11( , I .  

Now Hf.,111i. 	 j: 

I 

C. W. C. 
BMW.  MAW Bus Mid 
Gimalinti - 78 i 0.1 /1, Ass:im. 

Tho I.."xecillive E'ligillool .  
Divi"Jol) 

colltral Water 

H), 	Addl. C.G.S.C.. 

LO C!~' 
VO 'At 

00 



2, 	 T\ 

I I..).AJ 	1.  ~ , I ~ . V., (V. 

'I'll(,  Applicsitil i.-, prosi,-iffly working, as worh ( . 11111 -ge 

Khnlasi ill Ihn offico. of tho Divim4iri(s) Kni)iIiStIll-Divisioll Na-flon 

uppe.l .  bral Ill laputrn Divisioll, Central Water col litillissiull (CWC il 
I 

. S  hort), D15viigarli. Accurdim,,  to him, priorki 11mille wus transferred 

Ili limily 	Now, Ill -- i!; !:(mghl 1() ho Irtm:-;h!rr(-d Ili Kabti 	iU" 14"4 ~ 

U131), UWC, Armimlial Prndosh. Tho vioa ,  (if (Ill -- Appliviml is (Iml his 

father, wll( .! stay ~3 with him, is suffering from Par.nlysis of Ieft Side of 

Ow bo(ly 111d Ills Only soll is studying ill Assamese meditimmid illere 

is Ilo slich '/\".'vlIII("(;e lim(limil school fit I'nbll";ifni~ 

I I i ij i I;gI i I i i Ig ;i I I H 	I I 	ill ,  :;llhfilillod n 

.I.G.2007 before the Respolldolits for calwoll11k)II of Ilis trallsfor 

which i:; polldilig fur di!.;Ijo:-;n1. Aggrinved by tho ncliuti of lh(~ 

Ill'- Ilas fik-d 1hi:; O.A. -ioo'kitig Iho followilig reliof:- 

To S(![ asido aild (Illash the impugliod ordol .  
4'A 
	 doind 17.5,:,!007," 

I havc.. 	 Ior 1ho 

Applic:1111. 	 Addl. C.(;,!,A', rr, pro,, ;( , nI( , (I jjjf ~ 

k'- 	W11'.11 	Ilw 	ill. (Ill . 	11-:1111i'd 

c—m-d for Hw Aliplic;iifl ::iihmilk-d 1 1 1mi Ill ,  will I),. :;;di::h'.d if 

	

I6':;pljlld' . 11I 	i:; 	If, 	Ili-: 	l''I 

A  V.14 A,1%'C'r 



i,7 

r7 

kvilhill 	I 

Illo 	01 .  'wdcl .  

	

ill 1110 iIII(TOSI (if 	
Ibis 'rril)1111,11 directs 

IIW. 	kq, .spoll(JOIll ol ,  "Ill.y ()III(A' v()IIIp0I0IlI 
1111HI(Wily 

&Ilod 'I 
dors ol ill 

	

Al)l)li( , ;Il l l 	w ill 1 i ll  11  

hiS 

if 	lie! 
i0VO(I limilo(I 

(I; I I Od 1- 7 . 5 . -'007 

. ............................... 

if "I  r(  I  I  =1  111.1~ I .  7t'r 	, ~rl 

The Ov'g (Ii.,;l )W;(!d j i f 
-h;ill I)- 

0 T_ 

C_ A. T. 

_J6 
1 
 61 

I.W:  '2"; 
V.: 

I . 

v 
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1 0  
The Super'llilending Engi neer C~VC 	

Date: 

I lydrolo i '11 ()I)N g c 	ety'llioll circle 
Cw~ Cpinpl6x j  l3chind Adabari 
l3w; SIMI& 

S(lh:-- 0A, 146 o('2007 

Padum ~ Kkmta S:iikit- Applicillit 
V 'S 

umoll of 11. 1 di ,311  & Ors Respondents 

V) c; i r 	r, 

fit 
Please find 'herewith a copy order dt 11-06-07 passed by, the I lon'ble, Centr 

Administrilivc Tr,ibul'al, Cim -vilmli Brnnch pnsscd in O.A. 146 of 2007, which ii geir 

Y. 

J 

Your u;Illy;licliol .  is highly nppteci:1161. 

. vig"m 0 PP-a 5y"x ,  

v 

.
1 ,11:111kilig yoll. 

Yolus filithfully 

Klinhisl Dhalish](S) K611111 
Sub-division &M.1tilad, 
CWC Nalmon( Assam).' 
Vin- 782001, 

IN 



Where \\ojking  ;q ptescill 

Sullimsiri 

Where posted / IransFei 

Jiubluirali site 

A N 

Phone: (0373)2.11 11398 
2313 ,196 

FAX: 	(0373)23 1 , 1399 

No l In wnli imIC-0 1120117111 ~ ~ * A. 
	~ ~ ~ ~ 

Coverlilliclit of Indin 
Cunilvill Witter ( 'ollilliksiml 

it Di% isioll 

jiboll 1 1 1111kilil Navill 
P.0: C.P. 1111ildilil . ". 

(Assam) 

0  10E Oltlwlt 1:1 

The 1 ,611mving incIIIIII)CIIIS,  boloc oil I I 	 Wolk-Uhiliged CS11111lisfillicill Ilic Ilcrchy Amid  relieved rroill flic Itspective Sub-Divisioll / Sites wx.l. 00 ,06.2007 (AN) \% i1h in'."Irticlioll tit rel)011 III their IIC\k' phice of 
POstilig Oil tralisl'er as shown ng,IiIj,;I cilcli .  

St. 
No~ 

,,,lie nilj  5csi8I1' z____ 'I 	
I Oil 

TC.l  lazarika, 	
Khalasi 

L 

811. H.Unikifti W/S Or.11 

sh, P 1111 	A KI. 

.k' 
at  . Ili Sho 	Nentimllpht Ole 

JoIlial 

Silb 	C WC, 	Kahu~it~ 

U.11"Sim- 

W/S G r 

1. 	1 	. i  
8  Sh. Di 

sit. U. 

10 Sint, 1l, 
Sh. Vi 

No 	lalij;Ll!!! ~ ilc — ILI IT. 
_Nlarglicriln sile 
St 

"I 
 Ism Sub-Divil., 

Khalasi 	U,11.1)ivisioi).CWC.I)il)rijLiiii - lI 

Subangiri 

Margherim site 

(§A-h- 1  1) -- D LY 1112LCI.~_(l 9! 
L.B.DIVIS1011, CWC, J1111vilaill .  

N 

~Colpy it) t 

4 fil I cw_ 
A 

EXECILY1 VE 

I 	'I'llo Skiperintendiiig Eiigiiieer, ll ~ :(Irologicil.011scr\o;iiioii Ciiele, CWC, (Imvill),ji ~vijll refel- clice to ki ~ . 
letter No. A- 150 17/12(6)/2006-07/932-963 dated 17.5.2007. 

2)  . The Execlitive 17 

' 

ligincer, IJI.Dk iNion, C%VC, JaIllitigtiri foi inkimiation. 
The Excelitive highicer, Mi t i t ile nial,1111111111111 Ilivisioll, MC, 61m, 1111111i for illf ,0111111don 
The Asstt. 	AsstiTtigincer. U.11.St,b_I)ivjl.N 'o.lI / bt(.~ )K Sub-Divn./ LJ'II.Suh-I)ivn.No.l 
mid Submisiri Sub-Divisioli, CW" C', Joilint / Ntignon Dihnignrh Niflimingun. 
The EAD(I -IM), U.B.Divisioll, CWC, Dibillpill 
I - IQ, JR, U.11-Ilivision, CWC, Dilmignih 

LR~I'crson eoncerned ( Through cooccincd 
-mich, 11.11.Division, CWC, D i l , ml ,,wh 

9, 	1 1 J." I".C.'Iv 





' 
-W TO '~I&z NF i A i i I 	

AN w.  c- LL:P' 	C~ 

'
7 

	 77 
Q~ 
	 'v' 

Pat 	0. 

p6tj -.~i on M04 ------------ Cont 

Reyiq~i:Ap- 	t on N 0  
Un ~ on c ~ f Inclii 	Cr 

c in+, 

............. 

fo3z': ~Kv, P., 

C-. 

'rhis Misc. Petition,has been filed by 
-7.6.2007 

the ApOicant t o  co(liply with the orders passed 

of 20(.)7: lie was.had earlier filed the 

aforesaid O.A. and the Tribunal vide its order 

dated 11.6.2007 directed the Respondents to 

:/ 

. 

MI)i 

was dispose of t1le representation which 

lie Applicant"wi -t-hi-M-4- directed to be filed by t 

specified time. Till such disposal of the: 

representation his order of transfer dated 

17.5.2007 was stay'ed. Applicant filed 

repres elltat i on w Illc I l  is still lot disposed -  of. 

received all order oil 
While so, he IMS 

14.6.2007 transferring him - to Kabu site, 

ALrunaclial Pradesh in total disregard to the 

5::  rders of the Tribunal. Therefore, he -  sought fo 

% an interim order. He further subiriitted that he 

releasod till date. 

Contd ... 

VJ~ 

400 



FOO 

0 

Contd. 
27.6. 6-007 

licard Mr. Manoranjan Da ,.;, learned 

COLHISCI for the Applicant, Mr M.U.Ahmed. 

learned Addl. C.G.S.C. SUbmitled that notice 

,.;Ito uld 1) (1 t 0 the - Rc~~.pomjents. 

clill..;1dering Ow l:.;'.'l1v involved I diroct the 

R(-.gistry to Issuc notice to the RespowhilLs. 

Applic;int wil I Inkc ,  step for the sanie(/'~Vao) 

A~- 
	 Post on 13.07.2007. Pespondents are 

dirccied to keei ,  the 'Cransfer orui er datLA 

4.6.2007 in abeyance in so far us the Ajvlicant 

is concerned, if tint already released till the 

next (late. 
VICL 

r- 

(>`i" 
C, 

I ,  oil 

'i- tificoo w bc 11" ~ c ctTy 

C. J\ 1 '. 0 	al t lafF 

Gllwah;'t' : - - 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH. 

6 

TJ;rT 

In the in atter of - 
In O.A.No. 188/07 
Sri.Padma Kanta Saikia 

.... Applicant 
-Vs- 

Union of India and ors, 
... Respondents. 
-AND- 

In the matter of 
Written statement of behalf of the 
respondents 

(WRITTEN STATEMENT . ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS) 

1, Sri SHIV DUTTA SHARMA S/o SRI RAMESHWAR DAYAL 

SHARMA presently working as Executive Engineer, Central Water 

Commission, Middle Brahmaputra Division, CWC Complex, Guwahati -14 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state as under: 

1. That I am the Executive Engineer, Central Water Commission, Middle 

Brahmaputra Division, CWC Complex, Guwahati -14 representing the 
said O.A on behalf of the respondents. The copies of the aforesaid 
application have been served upon the respondents. I have gone through 

the same and being the Executive Engineer in my official capacity I am 

conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case thereof I have 

been authorised to file this written statement on behalf of all the 
respondents. r 

C) 



2 
2 

Gcwl~ hati Bench 

That I do not-admit any of the averments except which are specifically 

admitted hereinafter and the same are deemed as denied. 

That the applicant Sri.P.K.Saikia, Work-charged Khalasi along with 28 

other Work-charged Khalasis under Hydrological Observation Circle, 

Guwahati were transferred to different place of posting vide order dated 

17.05.07 
, 

 issued by the answering respondent No.2 in the said O.A. The 

applicant vide said order was transferred from D(S)K sub-division, CWC, 

Nagaon under UBD, CWC, Dibrugarh to Kabu site under LJBD, CWC, 

Dibrugarh. The said transfer order was issued due to the administrative 

reason and in the interest of Gove rnment works. 

That against the said transfer order the applicant approached this Hon'ble 

Tribunal by filing an application No.O.A.146/07  and this Hon'ble court 

after hearing was pleased to dispose of the said application vide order 

dated 11.06.07 directing the respondent to consider the applicant's 
r- 

representation dated 04.06.07  by passing appropriate orders within three 

months from the date of receipt of the order. Further ordered, that till the 

disposal of the representation the applicant shall not be disturbed from the 

present place of posting ithe had not already been relieved. For that 

limited purpose only, the impugned order dated 17.05.07 is also kept in 

abeyance till the disposal of the representation. 

That as the applicant was relieved from the respective sub-division vide 

order dated 04.06.07 the applicant again filed a miscellaneous case before 

this Hon'ble court. Being Misc. case No.57/07 in O.A. No. 146/07 and this 

Hon'ble court after hearing was pleased to pass an order by keeping the 

order dated 04.06.07 in abeyance in so far as the applicant is concerned if 

~ t,;,-  0'A r--~ 
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not already released till the next date. However, t e -said-Mige-. -C-as-e—na—s 

been withdrawn on 05.06.07. 

That, the applicant thereafter filed this present application on the same 

issue and this Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to admit the application vide 

order dated 09.07.07 and in the interim measure directed the respondent to 

permit the applicant to work at Nagaon and the relieved order dated 

04.06.07 was kept in abeyance so far the applicant is concerned. As for 

the salary, the same will be disbursed in accordance with the rules. 

That, in fact the office had not received any representation from the 

applicant before filing of the earlier case that is O.A. No.146/07 and he 

was relieved from his duties vide order dated 04.06.07. However, the said 

order dated 04.06.07 subsequently has been kept in abeyance by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal vide order dated 09.07.07 passed in the present 

application. The applicant submitted his representation dated 04.06.07 

along with the copy of the judgement dated 11.06.07 passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No.146/07 only on 13.06.07 and the said 

representationn. dated 04.06.07 made through proper channel was received 

on 25.07.07 and in compliance with the Hon'ble Tribunal order date 

11.06.07 the department has disposed of the representation dated 04.06.07 

on 09.08.07 and accordingly intimated that this case was considered 

sympathetically but due to the administrative reasons the same could not 

be acceded to. 

That in compliance with the Tribunals order dated 09.07.07 the humble 

answering respondent vide order dated 10.07.07 kept in abeyance the 
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transfer order dated 04.06.07 so far the applicant is concerneFd -and -he-was— - -- 

allowed to continue in service in his present place. 

Preliminary objection: 

9.1. That the transfer order dated 17.05.07 has been issued by the humble 

answering respondent is not only for the applicant but for the total 29 

persons. It is routine transfer and for the interest of the Government 

works the same has been issued. The said transfer order has been 

issued purely on administrative reasons and in the interest of public. 

9.2. That the applicant is at Nagaon for the last 9 years and the employer is 

in better position to decide when and where an employee is to be 

posted. Transfer is an incident of service and normally the Hon'ble 

court do not interfere with the transfer order unless the transfer order 

is malafide, against the statutory rules or order or the employee has 

been victimized. 

9.3. That there is no malafide action on the part of the respondent authority 

and there is no illegality or irregularity in transferring the applicant 

and the applicant could not make out a good and proper case for 

warranting the interference of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Reply to the facts of the case: 

10.1. That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.1 to 4.4 of 

the application, the humble answering respondent has nothing to make 



is 1 11 ~ rj, 
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comment on it as they are being matters of record of the case. He, 

however, does not admit any statements which are contrary to records. 

10.2. That with regards to the statement made in paragraph 4.5 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the 

applicant was transferred vide order dated 17.05.07 along with 28 

other persons due to the administrative reasons and in the interest of 

government works. Moreover it is to state that some work-charged 

staff are/were working at remote localities for more than 7-10 years 

and therefore such staff also needed to be posted at the place of their 

choice. 

10.3. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.6 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent has no comment to 

make as they are being matters of records of the case. 

10.4. That with the regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.7 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the 

representation dated 04.06.07 made by the applicant through proper 

channel in fact received on 25.07.07. The same was considered 

sympathetically and disposed of vide order dated 10.08.07. 

Consequently he was intimated that due to the administrative reasons 

and in the interest of the Government work, his prayer could not be 

acceded to. 

10.5. That the humble answering respondent denies the correctness of the 

statement made in paragraph 4.8 of the application, The impijgned 

transfer order dated 17.05.07 is a routine transfer and it is not that he 
~ ~' '0 ~~ 
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is only the person to be transferred, but the other 28 ~—erso—Hs--RO--a:tso------- 

transferred. The impugned transfer order is made in the interest of the 

public and for the government administrative works. The applicant is 

at Nagaon for last 9 years and it is the employer who is in better 

position to decide when and where the applicant is to be transferred. 

The transfer is an incident of service and applicant should have 

obeyed the office order. Also, so far the place of posting is concerned 

the employer has to give equal opportunity to other employees who 

are serving in the remote places of posting for longer periods. 

Further it is not correct the applicant is drawing the salary of Rs. 

4,900/- per month. But in record it appears that he is drawing salary of 

7,989/- per month. Thus the applicant thereby tried to mislead the 

Hon'ble Tribunal by stating the wrong statements. 

10.6. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.9 and 4.10 of 

the application; the humble answering respondent has nothing to make 

comment on it. Further it is to be stated that the applicant is drawing 

Rs.7989/- but not 4,900/- 

10.7. That,with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.11 to 4.16 of 

the application, the humble answering respondent begs to,  state that on 

17.05.07 the transfer order was issued by transferring the applicant and 

28 other persons to different places of posting. In the said transfer 

order, the applicant was transferred from Nagaon to Kabu site under 

UBD, CWC, Dibrugarh and vide order dated 04.06.07 he was relieved 

from the present place of posting. The Hon'ble Tribunal in the 

application O.A No. 146/07 was pleased to pass an order 

I ~'-' '4A 
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11.06.07 directing to dispose of the representation dated 0-40-6—.O-T.--  

Further ordered that till the disposal of the representation the applicant 

shall not be disturbed from his present place of posting if he is not 

already relieved. 

That, vide order dated 04.06.07 the applicant was relieved from 

his present place of posting. The applicant applied for 30 days earned 

leave with effect from 01.06.07 to 30.06.07 and he made 

,representation dated 04.06.07 to cancel his transfer order. The 

applicant again came to the office on 07.06.07 and Assistant Executive 

Engineer, D(S)K sub division, Nagaon had instructed him to receive 

his relieving order. He had totally refused to receive the said order, 

therefore the said order was sent by post to his leave address. 

However, the same was received back with the remark "The addressee 

is .out of station". Hence the allegation made by the applicant that he 

has not been - served his relieving order is totally false. 

Thereafter he filed the Misc. Application No.57/07 before this 

Tribunal to comply with the order dated 11.06.07 passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. The Hon'ble Tribunal vide order dated 27.06.07 

was pleased to keep the order dated 04.06.07 in,abeyance so far the 

applicant is concerned, if not already released till the next date. 

Thereafter the applicant filed this present application on the 

same issue with false plea. The Hon'ble Tribunal after hearing the 

present application was pleased to pass an order dated 09.07.07 and 

directed the respondent to permit the applicant to work at Nagaon and 

the relieved order dated 04.06..07 was kept in abeyance so far the 
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applicant is concerned. In compliance with the said 

09.07.07 the answering respondent vide order dated 10.07.07 kept in 

abeyance the release order dated 04.06.07 and he was allowed to 

continue in present place of posting. 

Further it is stated here, that order dated 11.06.07 passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal is very specific that representation dated 04.06.07 

made by the applicant shall be disposed of within three months from 

the date of the receipt of the order and the applicant shall not be 

disturbed from the present place of posting if he has not already 

relieved. Hence there is no question of disobey of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal's order. 

That applicant in fact misrepresented the facts of the case. 

10.8. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.17 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the 

applicant in fact on 07.06.07 refused to receive the relieve order dated 

04.06.07. 

10.9. That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.18 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that in 

compliance with the Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 09.07.07 the 

applicant was allowed to continue in his present place of posting. 

10.10. That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.19 to 4.22 of 

the application, the humble answering respondent has nothing to made 

comment on it as they are being matters of records of the case. 

I ~, &,~* r-~, 
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1 0. 11. That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4. -23-- -of -the.— 

application, the humble answering respondent has nothing to make 

comment on it. 

. 10.12. That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.24 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the 

transfer is an incident of service. The impugned order date& 17.05.07 
is a routine transfer and has to be obeyed by the Government servant. 

10. 13. That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.25 of the 

application the humble answering respondent begs to state that there is 

no illegality or irregularity or any violation of the professed norms in 

transferring the applicant as well as 28 persons. 

10. 14. That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.26 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the 

representation dated 04.06.07 has  already been disposed off by the 

competent authority on 10.08.07. 

1 5. That it is submitted, that the applicant could not make out a proper and 

good case and the instant application has no merit at all and is liable to 

be dismissed. 

Reply to the grounds of the case: 

11.1. 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.1 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to submit that the 

impugned transfer order dated 17.05.07  is made in the interest of the 

I 1K1--1 'IA rl 
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public service and government works. It is a routiEe—iFa--n-s-FeF-i7rf&-- ' 
release order dated 04.06.07 is the consequential order of the transfer 
order dated 17.05.07. 

	

11.2. 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.2 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to submit that the 

transfer is an incident of service. The employer is in the best position 

to decide when or where the employee is to be posted. The applicant 

continued his present place of posting for the last 9 years. So far the 

place of posting is concerned the employer has to give equal 

opportunity to other employees who are serving in the remote places 
of posting. 

	

11.3. 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.3 to 5.7 of the 
application the humble answering respondent begs to submit that no 

legal right accrued to the applicant for challenging the validity of the 

impugned transfer order dated 17.05.07 and the applicant in fact is not 

drawing the salary of Rs.4,900/- but Rs.7,989/-. 

	

11.4. 	That the instant case has no merit at all and is liable to be 
dismissed. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Sri. SHIV DUTTA SHARMA son of Shri. RAMESHWAR DAYAL 

SHARMA presently working as Executive Engineer, Central Water 

Commission, Middle Brahmaputra Division, CWC Complex, Guwahati-14, 

aged about 41 years do hereby verify that the statements made in paragraphs 

10.2, 10.4, 10.5, 10.7, 10.8, 10.9, 10.12, 10.13, 10.14, 10.15,11.1,11.2,& 11. 3 

are true to my knowledge; those made in paragraphs 

10. 1, 10.3,10.6, 10. 10& 10. 11 are being matters of records of the case derived 

therefrom which I believe to be true and the rest are my humble submission 

before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

I have not suppressed any materials thereof. 

And I sign this verification on 06 1h  day of December, 2007. 
- 

"~~ r--~ k-7-1  ff~~ 

SIGNATURE 
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IN THE CENTRAL AIDAIHdSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

	

Ccnlral AdmjL)is( 1H1 i,,, 
	IN  THE MATTER OF: 

O.A. No. 188/07 

	

i 10 , ! ~,'s ~'! - - , 	Padma Kanta Saikia 

TTRTMI 7;4T-4(F1;r 
G (!wi;hLti - Vs - 

...... Applicant 

Union of India & Ors. 
...... Respondent 

- AND - 

IN  THE MATTER OF: 
A rejoinder to the written statement 

filed by the respondents. 

1, Sri Padma Kanta Saikia, aged about 42 years, son of 

Thagiram Saikia, presently working as wor kchange Khalasi in 
the office of the Asstt. Executive Engineer, D(S)K Sub-Division 

CWC Nagaon, District Nagaon, do hereby begs to state as 
follows : 

That with regards to the para 1 and 2 of the written statement 
the humble applicant has no comments to made. 

That with regards to the para 3 of the written statement the 
humble applicant respectfully begs to state that it is a matter 
of record that the applicant filed the O.A. before the Hon'ble 
Tribunal and the Tribunal vide order dated 11.06.07 directed 
the respondents to consider the representation filed by the 

V 

	

	applicant on 04.06.2007 and till disposal of the representation 
the applicant shall not be disturbed from present place of 

Cowd .......... 
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posting. The applicant do not agree with the statements made 

by the respondents in the written statement that the transfer 

order was issued due to administrative reasons and in the 
interest of the Govt. Actually the transfer order was issued 

to protect the interest of Sri S.N. Bordoloi, Sri Biren Saikia, 

Sri G.K. Saikia and Md. Faruq Hussain all W/C Khalasi 

working at Nagaon, Sub-Division prior to the date 6f jbining 

of the applicant at Naga:on. 

I 
That with regards to the statements made ih -para 4, 5, 6 

and 8 are matter of records and that in the para 7 humble 

applicant begs to submit that as per the rule Aoverning the 

employee of the Central Govt. the applicant filed the 

representation before the respondent on 04.06.2007 through 

registered post  and by proper channel but the respohAdnt 

disposed off the said representation on  9.8.07 without citing 

any reasons. The applicant denied the 'statements made by 
the respondent that representation was filed o n 13.6.07. 

A copy of the acknowledgment 

receipt issued by the Department of 

Posts, India recd  by the respondent 
No. 4 on 4.6.07 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-1 and the 

copy of the order dated 9.8.07 issued 
by the Deputy Director (W/L) is 

annnexed as Annexure-I( ~ ). 

That, with regards to the statements made in para 9.1, 9.2 
and 9.3 of the written statement the humble applicant most 

respectfully begs to state that the applicant who was working 

as W/C Khalasi was brought to Nagaon Sub-Division on 
3.7.98  after working for some years in remote areas much 
later than Sri S.N. Bordoloi W/C Khalasi w.e.f..~3.3.82,  Sri 
Biren Saikia W/C Khalasi w.e.f. 15.5.89,  Md. Faruq Hussain 

Coidd .......... 
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W/C Khalasi w.e.f. August  1993,  Sri G.K. Saikia W/C Khalasi 

w.e.f. 29.1.96 and they were working in Nagaon Sub-Division 
t= ~_ 	% 
till date even though transfer orders to the said ofiiployees 

were issuued by the respondent No. 2. The aforesaid facts' 
was represented before the respondent authority on 4.6.07 

but the authority remain silent without any action. . 
A true copy of the Site-wise sthiff 
position in respect of work charged 

staff position is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure-11. 

The statements made by the respondent in the written 
,statement that there is no malafide action on the part of 

respondent authority and there is no illegality or irregularity 

in transferring the applicant is not admitted by the applicant 
and hence denied. The respondent authority issued the 
transfer order dated 17.5.07 to the applicant on the behest 
of the aforesaid employee and hence the order dated 17.5.07 
is illegal, malafide and liable to be set aside. 

(Three nos of photostat copies of the 

Duty Roster of the W/C & Regular 
Staff of D(S) KSD, CWC, Nagaon are 
annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure-III(a)(b)(c)) 

5. That, with regards to the statements made in para 10.5 of 
the written statement the humble applicant respectfully begs 

to state that the applicant draws an amount of Rs. 5502/ 
- (Rupoes five thousand five hundred & two) only for the 
month of May and June 2007 and Rs. 5592 (Rupees five 
thousand five hundred niriety two) only for the month of 
October, November and December 2007 but not as Rs. 7989/ 
- (Rupees seven thousand nine hundred & eighty nine) only 
as stated in -the written statement. 

Coidd .......... 

I 
I 
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The applicant respectfully submits that he being a poor 

man working as W/C Khalasi under the respondent is staying 
with his old father (a paralysis patient) and with his wife 
and children living under constant financial hardship may 
not warrant for transfer. I 

It is further submitted by the applicant that the 
respondent did not consider the fact that the son of a 
applicant is studying in an Assamese medium school, which 
is not available at Kabu site, Arunachal Pradesh. 

A copy of the salary certificate issued 
by the Asst. Ex. Engee D(S)K Sub-
division CWC Nagaon dated 17.12.07 
is annexed herewith and marked as 
Annexure-IV. 

RE That with regards to the statements made in 10.7 of the 
written statement the applicant denied the statement of the 
respondent that the applicant came'to the office on 7.6.07 
and the Asst. Ex. Engg D(S)K Sub-division Nagaon instructed 
to receive his relieving Order. Actually the applicant was 
on leave from 1.6.07 to 13.7.07 and on the said date i.e. 7.6.07 
he was at Guwahati for consultation with his advocate with 
regards to the O.A. to be filed before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
The said O.A. was filed before the Hon'ble Tribunal on 8.6.07. 
Jhe applicant categorically denied the statements of the 
respondent that he refused any letter issue by the respondent. 

It is respectfully submitted by the applicant that he went 
to the office of the Asst. Ex. Engg. D(S)K Sub-division on 
14.6.07 for handing over the copy of the Hon'ble Tribunal 
dated 11.6.07 and then the said officer handed over the release 
order dated 4.6.07 to the applicant by hand and issued a 
certificate to that effect. 	

Cmitd .......... 
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A copy of the said certificate dated 
14.6.07 is annexed herewith as 
Annexure-V for kind perusal. 

That, the applicant denied the statements made i n papp 10.8 
of the written statement and submitted that there is no 
misrepresentation of facts by the applicant. 

That with regards to the statements made in para 11.1 to 
11.4 the humble applicant respectfully begs to states that as 
per the transfer policy in respect of W/C staff under 
Hydrological observation circle, CWC, Guwahati Clause-IX 
reads as 

" The competent authority to approve/ issue the transfer 
orders of W/ C staff shall be Executive Engineer for the 
grade of Khalasi within their jurisdiction and 
Superintending Engineer for all other grades of W/C 
staff." 

The impugned transfer order dated 17.5.07 was issued 
by the Superintending Engineer which is not tenable in law, 
the said transfer order dated 17.5.07 is liable to be set aside 
and quashed. 

A copy of the said transfer policy is 
annexed ]herewith and marked as 
Annexure-VI. 

That, the applicant respectfully begs to state clauses VIII of 
the transfer policy which reads as- 

"As far as possible transfer will be ordered in the month 
C 
	 of March/April of every year" 

Coidd .......... 
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The impugned transfer order dated 17.5.07 was issued 
in the month of May outside the transfer season and hence 
not tenable in law and liable to be set aside and quashed. 

10. That, in any view of the matter the impugned transfer order 
dated 17.5.07 and the impugned Telease OTder dated 4.6.07 
are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

V E R I F I C A T 1 0 N 

I, Sri Padma Kanta Saikia, son of Thagirarn Saikia, aged about 
42 years, resident of Village Bhetionigaon, P.O. Batadraba, Nagaon, 
Assam, at present working as W/S Khalasi, in the office of the 
Asstt. Executive Engineer, D(S)K, Sub-Division CWC, Nagaon do 
hereby solemnly affirm and verify that conversant with the facts 
and circumstances of the case. I am to verify this case and the 
statements made m*  para graphs 1, 2, 4 to 7, 10 are true to my 
knowledge; those made in paragraphs 3, 8 and 9 are true to M17 

information derived from records and the rests are my humble 
submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

I 	t,&r 	---t —W--W b-e-u  
And I sign this verification on this the 6 h  day of January, 

2008 at Guwahati. 

d 
Id 

WA 

S i g n a t u r e 
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Government of India 
Hydrological Observation Cir6le 
Central Water Commission 

Ph.-,,  ~e Nos. 2674191, 	 CWC Complex 

	

- 2"174297 	
Behind Adabarl Bus Stand, I-AX Nu. 	',674268 	
PO: Guwahati University, 
Guwatiati-781014, ASSAM E-nmil: hoc(Itiv.vallatipsify.com 	
Dated: 	/07 

Suh: - Reque ,,;l, for cancellation of transfer from D(s)K Sub-Division, CWC, Nagaon to 
KabLI Site. -Subansiri Sub-Division. CWC, Nahariagun of Shri P.K Saikia, W/C 
Khalasi. 

With ­iQie6ce to representation dated 04.06.2007 on the above cited subject, the 

reqLICSI of Slut Padma Kanta Saikia, W/C Khalasi has been considered sympathetically 
but (iti(,  too adi ninistrative reasons. which'could not be pcceq[qSi  to. 

V  'Va 	g.67, HO -, e 10<, —4-(W-z 

~D C. PANDEY) c? 
~:%EPIJTY DIRECTOR (W/L) 

C=tfai' AdVaiLlifittaliVe Trlh, ~n_, l I 

a 

	

1 .1 	The f-_ xecutive Engineer, UBD. Central Water Commission. Dibrugarh. 

	

2) 	The Assistant Executive Engineer. D(s)K Sub-Divi.sion, PWC, Nagaon. 

(D.C. PANDEY) 
_~-7- 6 ~­: 	 DEPUTY DIRECTOR (W/L) 

10 

~

,X 
Shri 11 adma Kanti Saikia, 	J A 
W/C Khalasi. 
Cen :,  ~VvVatei - .4)rnmission, 	174V~TEI ;!;kI TNOW 10 

SUb- Divi -.ion', 	Guwahati Bench 
S-IVI Poad, C "V%'C, Nagaon, 
PIN 7,iQ 001. 

_~O A  501-~/l.~(r,)/OA ~ 146/2007//8:3e3 3 5-  dated 	lo, g, / -2007 
Copy 10' - 
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